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TAX

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less Exemptions

NET DIGEST VALUE

MILLAGE RATE
(Maintenance & Operation)

TOTAL M&O TAXES LEVIED
Net Tax $ Increase

Net Tax % Increase

2019
14,873,247,611
130,514,190
10,669,524
0
628,262
15,015,059,587
2,439,840,187
12,575,219,400

17.3000

$217,551,296
$17,279,880
8.63%

NOTICE

2020
15,652,842,436
107,448,780
9,809,828
8,487
385,099
15,770,494,630
2,639,332,515
13,131,162,115

17.3000

$227,169,105

$9,617,809
4.42%

2021
16,581,356,202
88,157,320
9,590,948
0
361,609
16,679,466,079
2,917,096,563
13,762,369,516

17.3000

$238,088,993
$10,919,888
4.81%

2022
20,194,738,640
80,780,140
9,655,688
0
384,784
20,285,559,252
3,587,684,966
16,697,874,286

17.3000

$288,873,225
$50,784,233
21.33%

CURRENT 2024 PROPERTY TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2023
25,096,408,859
81,378,910
9,272,652
0
384,892
25,187,445,313
4,473,728,132
20,713,717,181

15.3000

$316,919,873
$28,046,648
9.71%

2024
27,187,834,245
76,072,540
9,443,848
0
698,658
27,274,049,291
4,991,077,515
22,282,971,776

15.3000

$340,929,468
$24,009,595
7.58%



