NOTICE

CURRENT 2024 PROPERTY TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

	BOARD OF EDUCATION	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
	Real & Personal	14,873,247,611	15,652,842,436	16,581,356,202	20,194,738,640	25,096,408,859	27,187,834,245
	Motor Vehicles	130,514,190	107,448,780	88,157,320	80,780,140	81,378,910	76,072,540
V	Mobile Homes	10,669,524	9,809,828	9,590,948	9,655,688	9,272,652	9,443,848
Α	Timber - 100%	0	8,487	0	0	0	0
U	Heavy Duty Equipment	628,262	385,099	361,609	384,784	384,892	698,658
Е	Gross Digest	15,015,059,587	15,770,494,630	16,679,466,079	20,285,559,252	25,187,445,313	27,274,049,291
	Less Exemptions	2,439,840,187	2,639,332,515	2,917,096,563	3,587,684,966	4,473,728,132	4,991,077,515
	NET DIGEST VALUE	12,575,219,400	13,131,162,115	13,762,369,516	16,697,874,286	20,713,717,181	22,282,971,776
R A T E	MILLAGE RATE (Maintenance & Operation)	17.3000	17.3000	17.3000	17.3000	15.3000	15.3000
	TOTAL M&O TAXES LEVIED	\$217,551,296	\$227,169,105	\$238,088,993	\$288,873,225	\$316,919,873	\$340,929,468
TAX	Net Tax \$ Increase	\$17,279,880	\$9,617,809	\$10,919,888	\$50,784,233	\$28,046,648	\$24,009,595
	Net Tax % Increase	8.63%	4.42%	4.81%	21.33%	9.71%	7.58%